38000 Series
5-20A, 1:100 Ratio Current Sense Transformer
FEATURES
•	 Extreme resistance to impact, shock, and vibration
•	 Manufactured to MIL-PRF-27 Grade 5, Class S
•	 High reliability for space and mission critical
applications
•	 Ultra miniature in size and minimalistic design

•	 Renewable Energy Systems
•	 Energy Distribution
PRODUCT OVERVIEW
2025 REV 0 www.PicoElectronics.com | 38000 Series 2 of 7
Current Sense Transformer38000 Series
Part Number Secondary
Inductance Primary Current
Turns Ratio
Secondary
DC Resistance Size Reference
Through Hole Surface Mount [mH] min. [A] [Ω]
38100 38100SM 0.49
5
1:30 0.137
1
38105 38105SM 0.87 1:40 0.280
38110 38110SM 1.36 1:50 0.440
38115 38115SM 1.95 1:60 0.670
38120 38120SM 2.66 1:70 1.230
38125 38125SM 5.40 1:100 3.550
38200 38200SM 1.62
15
1:30 0.027
2
38205 38205SM 2.90 1:40 0.150
38210 38210SM 4.50 1:50 0.300
38215 38215SM 6.50 1:60 0.440
38220 38220SM 8.82 1:70 0.830
38225 38225SM 18.00 1:100 2.150
38300 38300SM 2.40
20
1:30 0.055
3
38305 38305SM 4.27 1:40 0.082
38310 38310SM 6.67 1:50 0.160
38315 38315SM 9.60 1:60 0.300
38320 38320SM 13.07 1:70 0.440
38325 38325SM 26.66 1:100 1.230
38000 - THROUGH HOLE 38000SM - SURFACE MOUNT
SPECIFICATIONS